
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Questions Deadline: October 23, 2025 by 5:00 PM 
 

PROJECT: 2036N5027Z & TMUA-W 22-19 Rehabilitation of Non-Arterial Street Maintenance Zone 5027 
 

TIME:  9:30 A.M.                              BASIS OF AWARD:  TOTAL BID  
DATE:   October 14, 2025                        PRE-QUALIFICATIONS: A or C 
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Jenna Richardson City of Tulsa 918-596-9637 jennarichardson@cityoftulsa.org 

Stephen Weeks City of Tulsa  918-596-9619 sweeks@cityoftulsa.org 

Doug Helt  City of Tulsa  918-596-9526 dhelt@cityoftulsa.org 

Jesse Morrow City of Tulsa  918-576-5564 jessemorrow@cityoftulsa.org 

Sherry Jacobs Grade Line Construction, LLC 918-402-5001 bids@gradeline.net 

Danielle Pierce Crossland Heavy Contractors 918-438-2800 dpierce@heavycontractors.com 

Blake Haley  Tri-Star Construction, LLC 918-439-9155 bids@tristarllc.net 

Aaron Wilcox BECCO Contractors, Inc. 918-445-2684 estimator@beccousa.com 

Tim Sullivan Ellsworth Construction 918-446-1500 Tsullivan@ellsworthinc.com 

Ralph Shrum Shrum Excavation 918-855-4471 shrumexcavation1@gmail.com 

Teresa Darger Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC (928) 691-9799 teresa@twolfx.com 
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